I

s

Lh

i )

HANNA AND MORTON LLP

EDWARD S. RENWICK (State Bar No. 29325)
444 South Flower Street, Suite 1500

Los Angeles, California 90071-2916

Telephone:  (213) 628-7131

Facsimile: (213) 623-3379

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding
CASES No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-045053
Plaintiffs
WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC’S
NOTICE OF INTENT REGARDING
PARTICIPATION IN PHASE 5 TRIAL

Trial Date: February 10, 2014
Time: 9:00 am.
Dept: Santa Clara, Dept. 1

TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Cross-Defendant WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC by
and through its attorneys of record, Hanna and Morton LLP, hereby gives Notice that it intends to

participate in the Phase 5 Trial.

1
i
i/
1
i

PROOF OF SERVICE




n ('S

N0 1 O

10
i1
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

[
2]

2
(U]

Dated: October 16, 2013 HANNA AND MORTON LLP
EDW RENWICK

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant
WAGAS Land Company LLC

2

WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC'S NOTICE OF INTENTION
REGARDING PARTICIPATION IN PHASE 5 TRIAL




oo ~1 O

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

I'am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within action. I am employed by
Hanna and Morton LLP in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is
444 South Flower Street, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2916.

On October 16, 2013, I served the following document(s) in the Antelope Valley Groundwater
Adjudication cases, JCCP No. 4408, described as: WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC’S NOTICE
OF INTENTION REGARDING PARTICIPATION IN PHASE 5 TRIAL

on the interested parties in this action, by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara
County Superior Court e-filing website (http:/www.scefiling.org) under the Antelope Valley
Groundwater matter pursuant to the Court’s Order dated October 27, 2005.

Executed on October 16, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.

(STATE) 1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
that the above is true and correct.

Bfin, Coitis

Sylvia Cantos

PROOF OF SERVICE




