1 2 3 4 5 6	HANNA AND MORTON LLP EDWARD S. RENWICK (State Bar No. 29325 444 South Flower Street, Suite 1500 Los Angeles, California 90071-2916 Telephone: (213) 628-7131 Facsimile: (213) 623-3379  Attorneys for Cross-Defendant WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC		
7 8	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	IE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA		
10			
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408	
12	701.1.1.00	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053	
13 14	Plaintiffs	WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC'S NOTICE OF INTENT REGARDING	
15		PARTICIPATION IN PHASE 5 TRIAL	
16		Trial Date: February 10, 2014 Time: 9:00 a.m.	
17		Dept: Santa Clara, Dept. 1	
18			
19	TO ALL PARTIES AND TO THEIR ATTOR	RNEYS OF RECORD:	
20	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Cross-D	Defendant WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC by	
21   22	and through its attorneys of record, Hanna and Morton LLP, hereby gives Notice that it intends to		
23	participate in the Phase 5 Trial.		
24	///		
25	///		
26	///		
27	///		
28	///		
	PROOF O	F SERVICE	

1	Dated: October 16, 2013	HANNA AND MORTON LLP EDWARD & RENWICK
2		
3		By: Lawre Degree
4		Edward S. Renwick
5		Attorneys for Cross-Defendant WAGAS Land Company LLC
6		Wiles is suite company and
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15	,	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		2
	WIACACIANDO	OMBANY LICE NOTICE OF INTENTION

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2		
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
4		
5	I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within action. I am employed by Hanna and Morton LLP in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. My business address is 444 South Flower Street, Suite 1500, Los Angeles, CA 90071-2916.	
6 7	On October 16, 2013, I served the following document(s) in the <i>Antelope Valley Groundwater Adjudication</i> cases, JCCP No. 4408, described as: <b>WAGAS LAND COMPANY LLC'S NOTICE OF INTENTION REGARDING PARTICIPATION IN PHASE 5 TRIAL</b>	
8	on the interested parties in this action, by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara	
10	Executed on October 16, 2013, at Los Angeles, California.	
11		
12	<b>(STATE)</b> I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.	
13		
14	Frfriea Cantos Sylvia Cantos	
15	Sylvia Cantos	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20 21		
21		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

PROOF OF SERVICE